2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
FBI WASH DC
1011PM URGENT 4-4-68 MXS
TO ALL SACS
FROM DIRECTOR IP
ASSASSINATION
RETALIATORY MEASURES TAKEN

On 4/6/68, another review of the records was made
by a FBI Agent without revealing any number O2-B-6 in their
numbering system which would have been stamped on red tape.
On 4/5/68, ELIZABETH WILLIAMS, employee, Youngs
Laundry, Inc., 216 N. College, Auburn, Ala., advised that
this laundry uses the theromoseal machine in marking items of
RHE:Jh
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings P
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
: MO 157-2627 7 " ' '
and is separated from his wife. INGRAM has never called
him to have any trouble, however, does get drunk occasionally.
. He advised INGRAM drives a blue Chevrolet Corvair. .
Sheriff FARROW determined that INGRAM was not
working at the station 4/4/68 or 4/5/68. ; : 2
^4^ ^^^
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
SAC, MOBILE (157-2627) (P) date: 4/6/68
SA ALISON A. CATLIN
ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
RACIAL MATTERS
CHARLES WILKINS, Crestview, Fla., telephone number
682-2071, called this date, and stated that he was employed
as a construction superintendent with the Liles Construction
Co., Chapman, Ala.
Ite stated this date at 7 a.m. while driving from
Crestview, he picked up a hitchhiker at Lockhard, Ala.,
and took him to Georgiana, ALa., at the Intersection of
Hwy. 55 or 31, where this individual stated he was hitching
a ride to Mobile.
WILKINS stated he thought this individual was
a white male, but when he entered the car noticed he was
a Negro, almost white, in his middle 20s, 5’10", 140 lbs.,
with sandy hair. He was wearing a new blue shirt and dark
blue trousers.
WILKINS asked him where he had been, and the
individual stated in Tennessee. When WILKINS asked him
if it was Memphis, this individual became very nervous
and was upset. WILKINS immediately thought of the assassination
of KING and using the pretext of always hiring individuals
for construction work, got the name and address of,JJMs
person, which was determined to be: JOHNNY D. SNO^/
242| or 342| Burton Avenue, Mobile, Alabama,
6
5010-108-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (4! CFR) 101-11.8
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
SAC, MOBILE (157-2627) (P)
FROM SA RAYMOND J. MAXWELL
date: 4/6/68
subject: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
RACIAL MATTERS
The following investigation was conducted at
Enterprise, Alabama, on 4/6/68, by SAs RAYMOND J. MAXWELL,
and DANIEL R. STANKOSKI:
MICHAEL JOSEPH MC KINNON, owner Sno-White
Laundry and Cleaners, advised his laundry does not mark
underwear such as shorts and T-shirts. He advised "pin